Board of Trustees Village of Tarrytown Regular Meeting No. 15 July 15 2024 7:00 p.m.

PRESENT: Mayor Brown presiding; Deputy Mayor McGovern; Trustees: Kim; Mitchell; Rinaldi and Phillips-Staley. Village Administrator Slingerland; Assistant Administrator Fasman; Village Attorney Zalantis, Village Treasurer Morales; and Village Clerk Gilligan.

On a motion made by Trustee Phillips-Staley seconded by Trustee Mitchell with all voting aye, the following resolution was approved. Approved: 6-0

Resolution to Amend Village Code Chapter 291 Schedules 75 and 76 to Add Hamilton Place to the List of Streets Where Trucks Over 5 Tons are Prohibited

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of the Village of Tarrytown authorize an amendment to the Village Code Chapter 291, to add Hamilton Place to Schedule X – Trucks over Certain Weights Excluded, at the 5- ton limit; and to add Hamilton Place to Schedule XI – Through Trucking, where through trucking is prohibited, for the entire length of Hamilton Place; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Village Administrator, the DPW Superintendent, the Village Clerk and the Police Chief are authorized to take the necessary and appropriate action to implement this change to the Village Code, file it with General Code Publishers and install the necessary and appropriate signage to effect this local traffic regulation.

I, Kristine Gilligan, the undersigned Village Clerk, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct excerpt of the minutes of the July 15, 2024 Board of Trustees Regular Meeting.

Kristiné Gilligan, Village Clerk

Dated: June 16th, 2024

